South : By property bearing sy. no. 8/2 of Manavathakaval

SCHEPULE-B

(Property hereby conveyed to the Purchase)
An undivided 0.14% share, right, title and interest in the Schedule 'A' Property Le., 547.63 Square Feet

(Market Value of the Property is Rs.9,57,255/- (Rupees nine lakhs fifty-seven thousand
two hundred and fifty-five only)

SCHEDULE-C

(Description of the apartment constructed by the Purchaser through the vendor Party
corresponding to the acquisition of Schedule ‘B’ Property under a separate Construction Agreement)

A Two Bedroom Apartment bearing No. A1-1126 on the Twelfth Floor in the Apartment Building Bock known as

[...]

a built-up area c 1107.72 Square Feet and 168.62 square feet of proportionate share in common areas and with One Car Parking
space in muti level car park (MLCP).

(The said apartment has Ceramic Flooring with Wooden Doors and Aluminium Glazed Windows)

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.)
Rs.88,37,000/- (Rupees Eighty Eight  Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand

Only)

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)
Rs.8,83,700/-(Rupees  Eight  Lakhs  Eighty  Three  Thousand  and  Seven
Hundred Only) through DD/PO in favor of  ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’  payable at
Bangalore

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only)

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER WITH 
EMD

Till  25.02.2026 latest  by  05:00  P.M.

[...]

14-06-2024

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) OF 
SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.)

Rs. 26,47,685/-

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE

24.09.2024 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date)

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 27.04.2025

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.)
Rs.31,26,785/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Eighty Five Only) being the amount due as on 31.12.2025

Terms and condition  s   of auction  : -  
2. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer.
3. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request letter for participation